BEII SYSTEiA PRACTICES
Plont Series
COIN TETEPHONE SETS
IC- AND 2C-TYPES
sEcTtoN 506-329-100
lssue l, Sepiember 1969
AT&TCo Stqndord
t .
2.
CONTENIS
GENERAI
IDENIIFICATION
ORDERING GUIDE
DESIGN FEATURES
OPERATING FEATURES
INSTAITAIION .
tocATtoN
BACKBOARDS AND SECURIW STUDS
APPlICAT!ON
COMPONENIS .
Cover Unit Assembly (lC-lype)
Door oad Foceplofe Assembly
(2C-Type)
IAA Chute .
I A Coin Chassis
Coin Recepfccle (Cash Box) . .
Instruclion Cards (lC-lype)
Instruclion Cards (2C-fype)
Number Card (TOUCH-TONE@ Only).
WIRING
OPERATION TESIS AND TROUBTE
ANATYSIS (PREPAY
'\AODE)
.
OPERAIION TESTS AND IROUBI.E
ANATYSIS (DIAL TONE FIR,ST MODE)
,\AAINIENANCE
Clearing Chvle
Electfical frou6les
IAA Coin Reloy
PAGE CONTENTS PAGE
I tA Coin Reloy.  31
a
Coin Hopper 34
3
Return Chufe Asscmbly , , 35
_ Coin Retvrn Assembly , 35
5
-
Ringer 35
J
Hondsel . . 35
9 Diot and Housing Assembly 36
9 ctllNlNc 96
" r. coNNEcfloNs 36
t0
L CONVERSTONS 36
l0
to I.  GENERAT
l.Ol This section includes identification, instal-
13 lation, operation tests and trouble anal-
r. ysis, maintenance, connections, and procedures
for converting lC- and 2C-type coin telephone
l4 sets to either the prepay (PP) or dial tone first
t5
(DTF) mode of operation.
l6 1.02 The convertible lC-type coin telephone
sets (Fig. 1) replace the prepay-only
!o lA-type.
t7
l.o:l The convertible 2C-type eoin telephone
17 sets (Fig. 2) replace the prepay-only
2A-type.
18 l.o4 The 1C1 set can be modified to a 1C2 by
replacing the rotary dial-equipped
P-90E400 cover unit assembly with a TOUCH-
2g TONE dial-equipped P90E500 cover unit assem-
bly. No wiring changes are necessary. No pro-
33 vision is made for modifying a 2C1 set to a 2C2.
33 l.O5 All 1C- and 2C-type coin telephone sets
22 are shipped wired for prepay service but
can be converted in the field to dial tone first
33 service. Refer to Part 8.
3.
@American Telephone and Telegtaph Company, 1969
Printcd in U.S.A. Poge I
l.o8 Overall dimensions of the 2O-type coin
telephone set are shown in Fig. 3.
2. IDENIIFICATION
ORDERING GUIDE
Set, Coin Telephone, 1C1*, 1C2*, 2Cl-674,
or 2C2-674
(a'1 Replaceable Components for lCI (Fig. al)
. P-90E400* cover unit assembly
. P-84A852 number plate assembly
. GBP-52 handsett
. P90D274 dial and housing assembly
. 83-52 dial l
o 1AA chute
1A chute
1A totalizer
. 1A coin chassis
C4A ringer
o 1AA ,coin relay
1A coin relay
P-15E717 coin hopper assembly
o P-15E730 return chute assembly
. P-21F546 coin return assembly
. 18 coin receptacle rail
(b) Replaceable Components for 1C2 (Fig.4)
. P-90E500* cover unit assembly
. G3P-52 handseti
r P-90D275 dial and housing assembly
35T3A 12-button TOUCH-TONE dial
o 1AA chute
1A chute
1A totalizer
o 1A coin chassis
C4A ringer
(c) Replaceable Components for 2CI (Fig.5)
o 1AA chute
1A chute
1A totalizer
. 1A coin chassis
C4A ringer
r 1AA coin relay
1A coin relay
tss r, sEcTtoN 506329.too
P-15E717 coin hopper assembly
o P-15E730 return chute assembly
r P-21F546 coin return assemblv
. GBP-52 handsett
e 1D coin receptacle rail
. 5A door
o P-87B052 number plate assembly
. P-90D274 dial and housing assembly
85-52 dialf
(d) Replaceable Components for 2C2 (Fig.5)
(1) Components for the 2C2 set, are the
same as for 2C1 with the following ex-
ceptions:
c P-90D275 dial and housing assembly
. 35TgA l2-button TOUCH-TONE dial
o P-878052 numberplate assembly (not re-
quired)
(el Associated Apparatus for IC-Type (order
separatelu )
o 2A door*
! 18 or 1C coin receptacle
o 1D or 1E coin receptacle cover
r  1A switch k i t  (a larm) (See Sect ion